




Main products
Spare part list

5901310901

131331 - 0159 - HS100S - bis 10 - 2019

Spare	Description	additional	Item	Abb.	ConstructStatus
5901304024	table insert		1	A	*
3908201063	screw	M4x12	2	A	*
5901304026	screw		3	A	*
5901304027	table (old standard)		4	A	*
02098504	selflocking nut	M6 galvanized DIN985	5	A	*
5901304139	extension table cpl.		5,125,133,136,137	A	*
02060314	SAUCER-HEAD SCREW M6x20 4.6 603 VZ	M6x20, 8.8, verzinkt, DIN603	6	A	*
5901304030	chain bar		7,8,155,156	A	*
5901304031	scale	11mm - 0 mm; 0mm - 25mm / 15mm - 0 mm; 0 mm- 29mm	8	A	*
01047107	Circlip ring	A10x1.0 BK DIN471	9	A	*
5901304032	bevel shaft		10	A	*
5901304033	bevel shaft support		11,12,5	A	*
5901304034	press plate part 12		12	A	*
5901304035	pin part 13		13	A	*
5901304038	fence assy cpl.		13-19,21- 23,108,143	A	*
5901304036	end cap		14	A	*
02008427	screw	M5x12	15	A	*
02031504	WING NUT M6 GT 315 VZ	M6	16	A	*
5901304044	miter gauge cpl.		16,24-33,73	A	*
5901304110	blade guard cpl.		16,103,104,106,151	A	*
5901304037	parallel stop part 17		17	A	*
02060316	SAUCER-HEAD SCREW M6x30 4.6 603 VZ	M6x30	18	A	*
5901304039	stop rail part 19		19	A	*
02798225	SCHRAUBE SE B	4.2x19	20	A	*
5901304061	stator cpl. (new standard)		20,34-44,46,47,50	A	*



Main products

Spare part list

5901310901

131331 - 0159 - HS100S - bis 10 - 2019

Spare	Description	additional	Item	Abb.	ConstructStatus	
5901304040	rip fence indicator part 21		21	A	*	
5901304041	parallel stop		22	A	*	
5901304042	eccentric lever part 23		23	A	*	
5901304043	end cap		24	A	*	
02060316	SAUCER-HEAD SCREW M6x30 4.6 603 VZ	M6x30	26	A	*	
5901304046	self tapping screw part 27		27	A	*	
5901304047	miter handle part 28+157		28	A	*	
5901304048	miter gauge part 29		29	A	*	
02798132	Bolt, left hand thread	4.8x13	30	A	*	
5901304049	miter gauge indicator part 31		31	A	*	
5901304050	rod - miter gauge part 32		32	A	*	
02093350	Hexagon bolt	M6x35 8.8 DIN933 galvanzied	33	A	*	
5901304051	motor end cap part 34		34	A	*	
5901304052	self tapping screws part 35		35	A	*	
5901304053	brush holder		36	A	*	
5901304054	carbon brush	19,7x13.3x7.4mm (1Satz=2Stück)	37	A	*	
5901304055	screw part 38		38	A	*	
3902202133	spring ring	A5, Form A, verzinkt, DIN127	39	A	*	
02144003	WASHER 5 ST 1440 VZ	Ø10/5x0.8	40	A	*	
5901304057	motor house part 41		41	A	*	
5901304058	strain relief part 42		42	A	*	
5901304059	motor connect line part 43		43	A	*	
5901304060	bearing sleeve part 44		44	A	*	not available anymore
3309650002	ball bearing		45	A	*	
5901304064	rotor cpl.		45,48,49	A	*	



Main products

Spare part list

5901310901

131331 - 0159 - HS100S - bis 10 - 2019

Spare	Description	additional	Item	Abb.	ConstructStatus	
5901304062	motor housing field assembly part 46		46	A	*	
5901304063	self tapping screws part 47		47	A	*	
5901304065	armature assembly part 48		48	A	*	not available anymore
06106201	BALL BEARING		49	A	*	
5901304066	baffle part 50		50	A	*	
5901304067	gear housing part 51		51	A	*	
3902202045	locking ring part 68	8x0.8	52	A	*	
5901304069	gear	32 Teeth	53	A	*	
05005417	Oval head screw	M5x10	54	A	*	
3309650008	Rillenkugellager 6002EE		55	A	*	
5901304070	bearing cover plate part 56		56	A	*	
5901304071	arbor		57	A	*	
01688502	feather key	A4x4x12 ST 6885 BK	58	A	*	
5901304073	spring washer part 59		59	A	*	
02798511	screw	M4x10 4.8 DIN7985 verzinkt	60	A	*	
5901304075	motor bracket part 61		61	A	*	
5901304076	lower blade guard part 62		62	A	*	
5901304078	inner blade flange part 63		63	A	*	
5901304077	sawblade fixing set	consists of saw blade flange inside and outside and hexagon head	63,66,67	A	*	
5901304079	washer part 64		64	A	*	
7901301602	saw blade	250x2.8/1.8x30	65	A	*	
5901304080	outer blade flange		66	A	*	
5901304081	hex bolt part 67		67	A	*	
5901304082	dust chute		68	A	*	
05005417	Oval head screw	M5x10	69	A	*	


Main products
Spare part list

5901310901

131331 - 0159 - HS100S - bis 10 - 2019

Spare	Description	additional	Item	Abb.	ConstructStatus
5901308064	dust hose		70	A	*
5901304083	lower blade guard plate		71	A	*
5901304084	spring part 72		72	A	*
02902106	washer	A6.4 Ø18/6.4x1.5	73	A	*
5901304085	bevel indicator part 74		74	A	*
5901304086	mount plate part 75		75	A	*
5901304087	washer part 76		76	A	*
5901304088	spring		77	A	*
3401101082	knob		78	A	*
5901304089	bracket driving rod part 79		79	A	*
02902108	washer	A8Ø23/8x2	80	A	*
5901304090	bevel gear		81	A	*
5901304091	bushing driving rod part 82		82	A	*
5901304092	actuating arm part 83		83	A	*
5901304093	rating label part 84		84	A	*
5901304096	handwheel cpl.		85-90	A	*
3301429018	SPIRAL-SPANNSTIFT	3x20	90	A	*
02798514	oval head screw	M4x20	91	A	*
5901304100	washer part 92		92	A	*
5901304101	bevel gear pad part 93		93	A	*
5901304102	elevation crank schaft part 94		94	A	*
5901304103	doublet nut part 97		95	A	*
05005309	Linsen Flanschkopf Schraube	ULF-M5x12	96	A	*
5901304104	drive plate part 97		97	A	*
05001201	selflocking hexagon nut	M5 6 BIW VZ	98	A	*


Main products
Spare part list

5901310901

131331 - 0159 - HS100S - bis 10 - 2019

Spare	Description	additional	Item	Abb.	ConstructStatus
5901304105	hex bolt part 99		99	A	*
5901304108	ripping knife clamp set part 100+102+142+138		99,100,102,142	A38	*
5901304107	ripping knife part 101		101	A	*
5901304113	self tapping screws part 105		105	A	*
02060316	SAUCER-HEAD SCREW M6x30 4.6 603 VZ	M6x30	106	A	*
5901304115	bevel scale		107	A	*
02093403	Hexagon nut	M5	108	A	*
5901304116	rack		109	A	*
3901802053	screw	M5x12	110	A	*
5901304118	capacitor	0,22 µF / 250V	111	A	*
5901304119	switch	DKLD DZ-6 IP55 T85	112	A	bis 10/2019
5901304166	on / off switch	KEDU 011713 IP54	112	A	ab 10/2019
5901304120	switch box		113	A	*
5901304121	pad for dorc clamp on switch box part 114		114	A	*
5901304122	45 angle adjustment wheel part 115		115	A	*
5901304123	90 angle adjustment wheel part 116		116	A	*
5901304124	cord press plate part 117		117	A	*
5907902068	cable sheath		118	A	*
5901403022	plug of cord with board	H05VV-F 3G0,75mm ²	119	A	*
5901304125	cabinet part 120		120	A	*
5901304126	knob ring part 121		121	A	*
5901304127	washer part 122		122	A	*
5901304128	wrench		123	A	*
5901304129	wrench		124	A	*
05004901	HEXAGON BOLT M6x16 8.8 ähnl 933 VZ	M6x16	125	A	*


Main products
Spare part list

5901310901

131331 - 0159 - HS100S - bis 10 - 2019

Spare	Description	additional	Item	Abb.	ConstructStatus
5901304131	square nut	M6	126	A	*
5901304132	cross struts B part 127		127	A	*
5901304133	Legs		128	A	*
5901304134	foot		129	A	*
5901304135	cross struts C		130	A	*
5901304136	stability bar		131	A	*
53206208	push stick		132	A	*
5901304138	table support bar		133	A	*
5901304140	extension table		134	A	*
5901304141	push stick block collections part 135		135	A	*
5901304144	set screw part 138		138	A	*
5901304145	blade guard label part 139		139	A	*
5901304146	cabinet logo part 140		140	A	*
5901310026	Underframe cpl.		140,142,143,144, 151,,27		*
5901304147	safe operation symbols part 140		141	A	*
5901304148	hex bolt part 142		142	A	*
02798121	oval head sheet metal screw	4,2x6,5 4.6 7981 VZ	143	A	*
5901304149	over-load protection	8A 125/250V	144	A	*
5901403022	plug of cord with board	H05VV-F 3G0,75mm ²	145	A	*
02060315	FLAT ROUND SCREW M6x25 4.6 603 VZ	M6x25	146	A	*
5901304152	O-Ring part 147		147	A	*
5901304153	lock plate part 148		148	A	*
02098504	selflocking nut	M6 galvanized DIN985	149	A	*
5901304154	screw part 150		150	A	*
5901304155	self tapping screws part 151		151	A	*



5901310901

Table Saw HS100S
scheppach - 220-240V
50Hz 2000W - 10"



Main products

Spare part list

5901310901

131331 - 0159 - HS100S - bis 10 - 2019

Spare	Description	additional	Item	Abb.	ConstructStatus
5901304156	bevel sharft support (back)		152,12,5	A	*
5901304158	screw bag		o.Abb.	A	*

!!! Do you know: From now on you can view spare parts lists in our spare parts shop and order spare parts and accessories directly. More information can be found here: <https://www.scheppach.com/Shop.aspx>